Hembram, Sr. Supdtr. Of POs, Howrah Divsion, Howrah 
- 711101, in exercise of power as conferred upon me under Rule 12 of 
CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965 do hereby punish Shri Susanta Chakrabarti, the 
then PA, Howrah HO and now PA, Ghoshpara P0 with recovery of 
Rs.6,72,000/- (Rs. six lakh seventy two thousand) only from his pay in 
96 (ninety six) equal instalment @ Rs.7000/- (Rs. seven thousand) only 
per month commencing from June' 2016. 

(R. Hembram) 
Sr. Supdt. Of POs 

Howrah Division 
Howrah -711101." 

The applicant then made an appeal on 5.8.2016.

[...]

PMG( SB) SF(VigO/A-17/08/2016 Dated at Kolkata, the 22.3.2017 

This is regarding disposal of the appeal dated 5.8.2016 preferred 
by Sri Susanta Chakrabarti, the then PA of Howrah HO and now PA, 
Ghoshpara SO against the punishment of 'recovery of Rs.6,72,000/- (Rs. 
Six lakh seventy two thousand) only from his pay in 96 (ninety six) equal 
instalments @ Rs.7000/. (Rs. Seven thousand) only per month 
commencing from the month of June 2016' awarded by the SSPOs, 
Howrah Division vide memo No. F4/B-2/3/2012/Disc-IX dtd. 216.2016. 
2. 	Sri Susanta Chakrabati, the appellant, was proceeded against